

Page 1 of 2

Certificate No: LR22242277TA Issue Date: 17/06/2022 Expiry Date: 16/06/2027

Type Approval Certificate

This is to certify that the undernoted product(s) has/have been tested with satisfactory results in accordance with the relevant requirements of the Lloyd's Register Type Approval System.

Manufacturer	Eaton Corporation

Address 1000 Cherrington Parkway, Moon Township, PA 15108, USA

Place of Production Eaton Corportaion

Carr. Sanchez, Km 18.5 PIISA, Haina, Dominican Republic 33166-6503

Place of Production Eaton Electrical Equipment Co., Ltd.

1 Tuscarawas Road, Beaver, PA, 15009, United States

Type Molded Case Circuit Breakers

Trade Name PDG2¹/PDF2¹, PDG3¹/PDF3¹, PDG4¹/PDF4¹, PDG5²/PDF5²

Application For use in Marine, industrial, and offshore application.

Specified Standard LR Type Approval, Test Specification Number 3- December 2020

¹ IEC 60947-2:2006 + ADM1: 2009 + ADM 2: 2013

² IEC 60947-2:2016

Other Conditions Selection for prospective short circuit current for compliance with LR Rules

must use Ics value (IEC 60947-2 Part 2 Circuit-breakers only). Installation of this equipment for marine applications is to be in accordance with current Lloyd's

Register Rules and Regulations.

4

Chinaka R. Okoroafor

Lead Specialist – Offshore E,C&I Systems to Lloyd's Register North America, Inc. A member of the Lloyd's Register group **Neha Anand**

Electrical Specialist to Lloyd's Register Canada Limited

A member of the Lloyd's Register group

237 Brownlow Avenue, Suite 200, Dartmouth, NS. B3B2C7, Canada

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 2

Certificate No: LR22242277TA Issue Date: 17/06/2022

Expiry Date: 16/06/2027

Type Approval Certificate

This certificate is not valid for equipment, the design, ratings or operating parameters of which have been varied from the specimen tested. The manufacturer should notify Lloyd's Register Canada Limited of any modification or changes to the equipment in order to obtain a valid Certificate.

The Design Appraisal Document and its supplementary Type Approval Terms and Conditions form part of this Certificate.

237 Brownlow Avenue, Suite 200, Dartmouth, NS. B3B2C7, Canada

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.